
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1186
ANSWERED ON:17.07.2014
DEVELOPMENT OF KAPIL SAROVAR
Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal relating to development of Kapil Sarovar situated in Bikaner;

(b) if so, the action taken by the Government thereon so far; and

(c) if not, the views of the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION;
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND TEXTILES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE). (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) This Ministry has not received any proposal relating to development of Kapil Sarovar situated in Bikaner.

(b) &(c) In view of the above, does not arise.
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